

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary April 24th, 2024

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Grimes, Alderman Cummins, Alderman Mark Ledbetter, Alderman Jones & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Webb, & Alderman Hawkins were not present.

Resolution Passed

R-24-20	Resolution	approving	Program	Year	2024	Annual	Action	Plan	&	Budget	submittal	for	the	Community
	Developme	nt Departm	ent. <i>Vote</i>	6-0										

R-24-21 Resolution approving the lowest bid with Wagner General Contractors, in the amount of \$574,105.20 for the College Avenue Shared Use Path for the Transportation Department. *Vote 6-0*

Ordinances Passed:

O-24-32	Ordinance appropriating funds in the amount of \$5,000 for the Wheels of Opportunity Mural for the Conway Public Art Board. <i>Vote 6-0</i>
0-24-33	Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 6 Southerland Road from A-1 to R-1. Vote 6-0
0-24-34	Ordinance approving the rezoning of property located at 1695 S German Lane from A-1 to S-1. Vote 6-0

O-24-35 Ordinance appropriating insurance funds in the amount of \$7,972 for repairs to Rescue 1 for the Conway Fire Department. Vote 6-0

Other Actions:

Approved April 9 th , City Council	Minutes.	Vote 6-0
---	----------	----------

Approved Monthly Financials ending March 31st, 2024. Vote 6-0

Approved Waiving of the three readings for the ordinances on the April 23rd, 2024 City Council agenda. Vote 6-0

Approved A conditional use permit to allow a laundromat in the O-2 zoning district for property located at 3955 College

Avenue. Vote 6-0

Approved A conditional use permit to allow a Transmission Tower in the C-3 zoning for property located at 1845 Old Morrilton

Highway. Vote 6-0